BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2020

PROJECT: City Springs Lane Overlay Project

Project No. 19-2552 / CIP No. 50549

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$126,492.25 to J & J Asphalt at the September 21, 2020 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

J & J Asphalt	\$126,492.25
Western Construction, Inc.	\$130,978.15
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$136,615.25

City staff recommends awarding this project to J & J Asphalt for the total bid amount of \$126,492.25 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	CIP - Streets
\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP - Streets	
COST CENTER		8910	
LINE ITEM		4370	
FUNDING CENTER	_	505	
BID AMOUNT	\$126,492.25	\$126,492.25	

PROJECT MANAGER:

Doug Noyes, PE City of Rapid City DATE

9/16/20

PROJECT NAME: CITY SPRINGS LANE OVERLAY PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2552

LET DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2020

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$126,492.25

				ENGINEER	S ESTIMATE	J & J ASPHALT		WESTERN CONSTRUCITON, INC.		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 13,698.00	\$13,698.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,500,00	\$13,500.0
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.0
3		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	10.0	\$ 80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$62.00	\$620.0
4		REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	1169.0	\$ 5.00	\$5,845.00	\$8.00	\$9,352.00	\$3.65	\$4,266.85	\$3.35	\$3,916.1
5		REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	108.0	\$ 25.00	\$2,700.00	\$21.00	\$2,268.00	\$13.50	\$1,458.00	\$19.15	\$2,068.2
6		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	98.0	\$ 10.00	\$980.00	\$11.00	\$1,078.00	\$42.00	\$4,116.00	\$26.50	\$2,597.0
7		MILL ASPHALT, EDGE MILL (6')	SY	1489.0	\$ 3.00	\$4,467.00	\$4.25	\$6,328.25	\$2.95	\$4,392.55	\$6.10	\$9,082.9
8		REMOVE PCC FILLET	SY	50.0	\$ 45.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.0
9		BASE COURSE	TN	60.0	\$ 55.00	\$3,300.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$73.50	\$4,410.0
10		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	5.0	\$ 65.00	\$325.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$160.0
11		INSTALL 4" SIDEWALK	SF	1265.0	\$ 12.00	\$15,180.00	\$8.10	\$10,246.50	\$6.75	\$8,538.75	\$7.50	\$9,487.5
12		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	108.0	\$ 35.00	\$3,780.00	\$54.00	\$5,832.00	\$49.50	\$5,346.00	\$44.00	\$4,752.0
13		INSTALL 6" PCC FILLET	SY	50.0	\$ 120.00	\$6,000.00	\$129.00	\$6,450.00	\$145.50	\$7,275.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.0
14		2" ASPHALT OVERLAY (PG 64-22)	TN	470.0	\$ 95.00	\$44,650.00	\$95.00	\$44,650.00	\$95.00	\$44,650.00	\$92.00	\$43,240.0
15		ASPHALT PATCHING (PG 64-22)	TN	19.0	\$ 150.00	\$2,850.00	\$165.00	\$3,135.00	\$195.00	\$3,705.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.0
16		CRACK REPAIR	LF	85.0	\$ 30.00	\$2,550.00	\$9.50	\$807.50	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$22.90	\$1,946.5

17	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	80.0	\$	25.00	\$2,000.00	WC4.00	AF 400 00				
	DETECTION OF MICEO	31	00.0	Ψ	25.00	\$2,000.00	\$64.00	\$5,120.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$46.50	\$3,720.0
18	GEOGRID	SY	300.0	\$	3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.80	\$1,140.0
19	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	5.0	\$	500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$402.00	\$2,010.0
20	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	\$	250.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
21	GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	LF	150.0	\$	5.50	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.50	\$825.0
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	TOTAL					\$130,000.00		\$126,492.25		\$130,978.15		\$136,615.2

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

/ /

Doug Noyes, PE Project Manager

Date /